# OP \$40.00 138366

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2583461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIULIANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	08/10/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOGRA PHARMA LIMITED	
Street Address:	33 SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13836634

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (617)523-1231 **Phone**: 6175701000

Email: jbuchman@goodwinprocter.com, bfairchild@goodwinprocter.com,

patentbos@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 1: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
Address Line 2: EXCHANGE PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

GIU-001CPDVC3
BRIAN A. FAIRCHILD
/Brian A. Fairchild/
10/18/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Giuliani to Nogra Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031436 FRAME: 0749 Number 404884

## Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

pereby certify that

JULIANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

faving, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, hanged its name, is now incorporated a limited company under the name

OGRA PHARMA LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

liven under my hand at Dublin, this Griday, the 10th day of August, 2012

gr Registrar of Companies

REEL: 031436 FRAME: 0750

**RECORDED: 10/18/2013**